CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 27" day of June 2018 Charter Communications’

response to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Attorney General and Department

of Telecommunications and Cable Record Requests in Docket No. D.T.C. 17-5 has

been served upon the following parties of record.

Shonda D. Green

Department Secretary

Department of Telecommunications
and Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-988-8287

Email: Dtc.efiling@mass.qov
Sean Carroll

Hearing Officer

Department of Telecommunications
and Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580
Fax: 617-988-8253
Email: sean.m.carroll@mass.gov

Lindsay DeRoche, Director
Competition Division

Department of Telecommunications
and Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580
Fax: 617-988-8258
Email: Lindsay.deroche@mass.gov Email:

Corey Pilz, Deputy Director
Consumer Division

Department of Telecommunications
and Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580
Fax: 617-988-8268
Email: corey.r.pilz@mass.qov

Mark Merante

Competition Data Analyst
Department of Telecommunications
and Cable _

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-988-8253

Email: mark.merante@mass.gov
Michael Mael

Senior Rate Analyst

Department of Telecommunications

and Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580
617-988-8269
Michael.mael@mass.gov

Fax:
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Sandra Merrick

General Counsel

Department of Telecommunications
and Cable

1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor,
Suite 820

Boston MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580

Email: sandra.e.merrick@mass.gov

Joseph Tiernan
Admin. of Special Projects & Data

Analytics

Competition Division

Department of Telecommunications
and Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500
Telephone: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-988-8281

Email: joseph.tiernan@mass.gov

Joslyn Day, Director

Consumer Division

Department of Telecommunications and
Cable

1000 Washington Street, Suite 820
Boston, MA 02118-6500

Telephone: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-988-8256

Email:  Joslyn.day@mass.gov

Timothy Reppucci

Assistant Attorney General

Energy & Telecommunications Division,
Energy & Environment Bureau
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General
One Ashburton Place

Boston, MA 02108

Telephone: 617-963-2577

Email: timothy.reppucci@state.ma.us

Edward J. Gibson

Town Administrator/Chief Financial Officer
Town of Southampton

210 College Highway, Suite 7
Southampton, MA 01073

Email: townadministrator@townofsouthampton.org

/s/ Gina Lee

Gina Lee

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 800

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 973-4200
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